## State of Minnesota

County Carver

	District Court
Judicial District:	First
Court File Number:	10-PR-16-46
Case Type:	Probate

### State of Minnesota,

In Re: Estate of: Prince Rogers Nelson

Deceased

# Notice of Audio/Video Coverage Minn. Gen. R. Prac. 4.03(a)

To:

# FILED

MAY 2 3 2016

CARVER COUNTY COURTS

District Court

County Court Administrator/ Kristin Trebil-Halbersma Judge/ Kevin W. Eide State Court Administrator's Office (Court Information Office)

Attorneys: <u>Bremer Bank:</u> Laura E. Krishnan, David R. Crosby, Katherine A. Moerke, Natasha A. Robertson

Tyka Nelson: Matthew J. Shea, Brian A. Dillon

Omarr Baker: Sally Forbes Friedman

Norrine Nelson, Patricia Nelson, Sharon Louise Nelson Kenneth J. Abdo, Adam P Gislason

Alfred Jackson: Jason Andrew Bruntjen, Frank K. Wheaton

Darcell Gresham Johnston Cameron M Parkhurst

Carlin Q. Williams Paul F. Shoemaker, Patrick S. Cousins

### 5/23/2016 9:13 AM Scanned by Carver County Court Administration

The undersigned media representative provides notice of the intent to cover by audio and/or video means the following district court proceedings (including dates and/or descriptions of the hearing(s) to be covered):

### **Request:**

**KSTP-TV** requests a camera in court for any future hearing involving the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson. KSTP –TV also requests a camera in court for any future proceedings involving DNA testing concerning Prince Rogers Nelson, and hearings involving any heirs and their claims to the estate of Prince Rogers Nelson.

Dated: May 10<sup>th</sup>, 2016

Bof Salo / Manazing Editor

Name: Bob Sabo/ Managing Editor

Media Outlet/Organization: KSTP-TV 3415 University Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55414 Telephone: 651-642-4412 E-mail address: <u>bsabo@kstp.com</u> <u>newsreply@kstp.com</u>

ENG